503115665 12/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3162273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOK RYUL YOO	12/22/2014
JOON SOO HAN	12/22/2014
DONG WON LEE	12/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address: 5, 14-GIL HWARANG-RO, SEONGBUK-GU		
City: SEOUL		
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code: 136-791		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14582700	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: SLingo@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-71730
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM V. LITTEKEN
SIGNATURE:	/Adam V. Litteken/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CU-71730_Assignment#page1.tif source=CU-71730_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503115665 REEL: 034584 FRAME: 0342

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

YOO, Bok Ryul

Hwarangno 14-gil, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-791, Republic of Korea

HAN, Joon Soo

5, Hwarangno 14-gil, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-791, Republic of Korea

LEE, Dong Won

5. Hwarangno 14-gil, Scongbuk-gu, Scoul 136-791, Republic of Korca

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

5, Hwarangno 14-gil, Scongbuk-gu, Scoul 136-791, Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

TITLE OF INVENTION:

A METHOD FOR PREPARING A HYDROSILANE USING HETERO ATOM CONTAINING ACTIVATED CARBON

and which is found in (37,CFR 3.21)

(8)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
	(insert date of execution of Declaration)

Page I

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Inventor:	YOO, Bok Ryul	Date (Optional): December 22, 2014
Signature	114 My W	
	7	
Inventor:	HAN, Joon Soc	Date (Optional): December 22, 2014
Signature:	and the same and t	
Inventor	LEE, Dong Won	Date (Optional): December 22, 2014
Signature:	La Deng vien	

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Separate forms may be used for each inventor.

For applications entering US national phase where PCT application was filed <u>prior</u> to September 16, 2012, use former Declaration pre-AIA provisions

L&P 09/2012 (From Form PTO/AIA/01)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034584 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 12/24/2014